F T —— T TaIng (Plarning) [Regarding tom (B — # N B.D. Ref.
8 =] Regulation30and 31 |i. The performance standards based on the unobstructed vision area method as laid down in PNAP APP-130
SUSTAINABLE BUILDING DESIGN DEMONSTRATION o ¢ |BE
z E g g ; prescribed windows of |ii. The area of primary opening(s) provided in the room is not less than summation of one
'a&é g '!:" -g. the following rooms sixteenth of the usable floor area of the rooms and one tenth of the area of any internal bathroom/ toilets F.S.D. Ref.
SITE COVERAGE OF GREENERY Sl
MODIFICATIONS / EXEMPTIONS GRANTED and AMENDMENT TO LOCATION (if any) IN THE CURRENT SUBMISSION | = - horizontal plan and lii. The primary opening(s) face into a clear and unobstructed and area complying with at least the open air
ventilation: requirement.
s % NN Tower3 iv. In case of kitchen, 5 air changes per hour mechanical ventilation Is provided in addition to the requirement Rev. Date Amendment Purpose
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4 D GREENERY FOR PRIMARY ZONE % gv]]Kitdlen of FlatB, ) 1 20200217 GENERAL REVISION AMENDMENT
Description Condition '§ Year | 16 |17|18|18 Tower5
SITE COVERAGE FOR GREENERY % (1) Mester bedroom of
§ FlatA,B,C,E G H
4% IRRIGATION POINT LOCATION Rev. () Beoom 1of Fak
1|(A) Buildings Ordinance|Regarding item (A) and (B): The new and existing lane is not to be built in, over, upon or under. # WOV (iii} Bedroom 2 of Flat
& Building {Planning) A, B RECORD PLAN
Regulation 23{2)(a) to (iv) Kitchen of FlatC,J
permit existing service
SE lanes to be
alhguEhae, brlk in, Legend : # First Granted v Still Applicable x Not Applicable
over, upon or under | = olan has been proc
Stk and included insite Note: This pian i er b
— areafor the purposes curtailed checic basis Unoed t‘ 3
REFER 10 RLBWTON @ of site coverage and processing system @s promuigaled i
b e, e . . i : skee of the aulhorized
@ // @ plot ratio calculations. ADM-14. The duties of the authonz ‘
e L ‘---'—'—%;f = 3 . . < . structural enginger and/or red i
/ - S 2/(8) Building (Planning) B vV v registered structt ! 4 iy ed |
s o Regulation 23(2)(a) geotechnical engineer conoerned as SPECTES |
- To permit diversionary under section 4{3}(b) and tha B i
| service lanes to be ’ e of the Bulidings Crelinance are
@ ° : section 14(2)(c) © b
f induded in site area for| ) ! a I thiz repard.
H the purposes of site of paﬂlcUla‘ relevance i M T=e s &
coverage and plot ratio
4 calculations.
= VERDCAL GREEN 3 3|(C) Building (Planning) |Regarding items {C](ii) and (C)(iii): # WOV
FEFER 10 ELEVKICH Regulation 20 and {1) Location of the balcony is restricted to the living room, dining reom or bedroom.
GROUND FLOOR PLAN 23(3)(a)to permit the  |{2) There is no projecting window in the same room.

Plan Approved «

following to be (3) Itis at least 1.5m away from a utility platform.
excluded from site (4] Not less than 40% of the perimeter of the balcony, and the covered area underneath the lowest balcony,
| coverage and gross faces into the open air and is not enclosed above safe parapet height.

floor area calculations:-|(5) There is aminimum of 150mm drop in level from the room which leads to the balcany.

(i) The acousticfins. [6) The exhaust outlet(s) for the internal bathroom(s) and lavatory(ies) does not open into the bal cony and Wai-ho

{ii) The balconies of the covered areas underneath the balcony. . 21,43 r
uilding Surveyo

domestic units. (7) The summation of area to be exempted for such balcony including portion of such balcony per residential Senior B gUTHO{UTY

(iii) Covered areas unitis 1 m2 or 2.5% of the Usable Floor Space of the unit whichever is the greater subject to a maximum of for BUILDING Al

underneath the lowest |3m2.

balconies. (8) The size of any balcony, including part of which to be exemptad from gross floor area and site coverage
(iv) Non-structural calculations, is not less than 2m'.

prefabricated external |(9) Not mare than 50% of the area of the balcony is to be exempted from gross floor area and site coverage
walls, calculations.

{v) Noise barrier, (10) The letter of undertaking submitted by the developer dated 21 December 2015 in support of the
application for exemption is to be registered in the Land Registry befare the application for an occupation
permit is submitted.

~ 8 JUN 2000

AMENDMENT

Regarding item (C)(v): -
(1) Itis not to be used for other purpose including any commercial purposes.

4 (D) Building (Planning) |Regard item (D)(i):- # WOV
Regulation 23(3)(a) (1) The areas should be designated as common parts in the Deed of Mutual Covenant.

To permit the following|{2) The developer's undertaking letter dated 21 December 2015 is to be registered in the Land Registry before
to be excluded from  |the application for occupation permit is submitted.

gross floor area [3) The recreational area is for the exclusive use of the owners and residents and their bona fide visitors only
calculations:- as indicated on the approved plans and such area shall not be used for any other purpose or by any other

(i) The residents' persons without the prior consent of the Building Authority.

recreational facilities.
(1) The covered

THE WORKS SHOWN ON THESE PLAN
REGULATIONS ARE TYPE Il WORKS IN
RESPECT OF WHICH IS APPLIED FOR
THE PURPOSE OF FAST TRACK CONSENT

Regarding item (D){iv):-

landscape area. Adequate access for inspection and maintenance is to be provided.
(iii) Lift shaft areas over APPL'CAT'ON UNDER REGULATION 33 OF
andsbove 256 THE BUILDING (ADMINISTRATION)
less than 3.5% of the
total domestic gross
floor area.
{iv) Pipe ducts.
|
e~ S{(E) Building (Planning) |Regarding item (E)i}=- EN A A 1)
Regulation 36 Artificial lighting and mechanical ventilation at a rate of not less than the requisite rate of changes of air per
SECOND FLOOR PLAN | IR | \ To permit the omission |hourto be provided to the satisfaction of the Building Authority as follows:
V24 "T of natural lightingand  |(1) Mechanical Ventilation not less than 10 Air Changes Per Hour*
A A | G RS ventilation to the (2) Mechanical Ventilation in the form of Central Air-conditioning not less than 10 Air Changes Per Hour*
\75) TTEIT { | | & [ Fﬁ 1_@ following:-
i > z} Zf> O .<<> (i} Internal lavatories | The fresh air intake should be placed where the air is free from contamination or odour. The location of fresh
e 2 " e = within podium floors, |air intake should meet the following requirements:
VERT CA’ GREEF\ 3 (ii) Internal bathreoms |(1) It should not be |ocated within Sm from other sources of contamination such as exhaust outlets of the

ELEVATION OF VERTICAL GREEN of the domesticflats. | building or adjacent buildings, traffic, car parks, unloading bays, refuse chutes/refuse rooms, evaporative
cooling towers, emergency generators, plumbing vents, kitchens and toilets;

(2) It should not be located below ground level or dose to cooling towers;

(3) Itshould face away from patential pollution sources; and

{4) Itshould he protected from rain entrainment, and covered by a screen to prevent the entry of birds,

rodents, and extraneous articles.

GREENERY AREA CALCULATION (SITEC):
(SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH APP—152)

SWE AREA = 5472 s.m., PtNK HATCHED R\ED AREA (UNDER LAND GRANT) = 8370 s.m. The air exhausted from toilets may be compensated by air supplied through adjacent areas. However, the
NET STE AREA = 46;{5 s.m. < QOOOO sm. mechanical exhaust should not be re-circulated.
REQUIRED GREENERY ARFA AT PRIMARY ZONE = 10%  (UNDER APP-152) NS S——

(1) A system of artificial lighting and mechanical ventilation producing 5 air changes per hour is in operation at
any time when the room is in use. The change of airshall be with the outside of the building and to achieve
this, the use of ventilation ducting provided with access for cleaning is acceptable;

PAUL K. F. NG

U\W

REQUIRED TOTAL SITE COVERAGE OF GREENERY
FOR PRIMARY ZONE :
UNCOVERED GREENERY ON G/F

20% (UNDER APP-152)

(2) There is additional permanent ventilation to the open air', complying with Regulation 2 of the Building
(Planning) Regulations (B(P)R), to the external air' complying with Regulation 31 of the B{P)R or with another
room which is provided with a window meeting the area requirement for the combined rooms. The

AREA OF VERTICAL GREENERY :

PU34 = 7.991 s.m. Vi = 1 178 s.m. V9 = 5.404 s.m. V24 =. 8838 s.m. V32 = 3.180 S.Mm. permamrent\.-erltil?*:icmmayI be intlheformnfauentilaticn duct with access for cleaning or an aperture_ina
PU4T = 3012 sm. V2 = 3880 sm. VIO = 1940 sm. V25 = 7.633 sm. V33 = 4875 sm o gyt e L B BA. (AS) MARCH
PUS5 = 21288 s.m V3 = 5404 sm. Vi1 = 2841 sm. V26 = 699 sm - D e ot uat o w Ao ekt s ke T —
DUZ]'S = 9519 s.m. V4 = 4919 sm. V12 — 49 1 9 s.m. V27 = 3659 S.Mm. size I..:rlde[ 150 % 150 mm) shall }_::e pfouidad‘-furevewan}etres of the vgnrjlation duct at easily accessible Authorized Person (AI’Chilt}Ct)
PUS7 = 12375 sm. V5 = 5404 sm. VI3 = 7.246 sm. V28 = 764 sm gt e ke oLl et
PU 38 = 26 1 33 s.m. \/6 = 491 9 s.m. V21 = 3767 sS.m. V29 = 2906 S.m. & Structural Engineers and Registered Geotechnical Engineers APP-27 on water heating are compiled with,
A — 17 i i where applicable; and
PU 39 = j 6542 . V7 - O 90 1 BikR V22 — 6 99 6 .M. ‘VJO = ] O 646 .l Each in:'i::ipidluu;al :ni:lmvidedwithintemal bathrooms / lavatories should have its own artificial lighting and
PU39 ¥ = 3600 s.m. V8 = 5.880 sm. V23 = 8.838 S V31 = 11 5 /0 s.m. mechanical ventilation system and ventilation ducting required under items 1) and {2) above. If a communal
e t mechanical ventilation system and ventilation ducting are provided to serve more than one unit, proper
SU B*TOTAL = M s.m. SUB—TOTAL = 140380 3.m. m:nagement‘shouldbein place to ensure that the systems are well maintained and in effective working
COVERED GREENERY ON G/F COVERED GREENEQY ON G/F(AREJ‘:\ TAKE 50%) TOTAL = 100.460 + 140380 + 9290 s.m. *The BuEIdmf;\L;thurit.y:wuuld norfn::liyactceptth:‘!ab:i‘ldti-ng:o:tl'd havte p;nper " .
management if the maintenance of the system and ventilation ducting is to be managed by a property
PCOT = 1 6.424 s.m. TGTAL = 18.580 x 50% = Z_M) s.m. ( TOTAL G/F ) management company upon the occupation of the new building or completien of the alteration and addition
PCOZ = 2 1 56 s.m. —_ 9290 s.m. rotseiu e e - EmchgaF\:;i;ﬁ:rgd(:‘hrgﬁg-lenls herein are the copyright of
SUB B TO ]AL - —18—-5~8—0- welile , i ;Fe]:l:::ll:: 2;'3""’"3] lR ;g;::r:'agl::ra[:i);ciai lighting system with 30 fux min. lighting level backed up by an emergency lighti ng . g :\:i?h?)?-l!:ge“l;zg::m?egnaggng‘:nﬁ?gz;?:c?t{:r}f::?‘dng! g;argnt;:r(eﬁgdﬁge&
To permit the omission |system providing a horizontal illuminance at floor level of not less than 2 lw; and - Do not take measurements directly from this drawing.
UNCOVERED CREE\'ERY ON Z/F DEDUCT A\QEL\ UNCOVERED GREENERY ON 3/[: CAL. OF VERTECAL CQEEN & COVERED CREENEERY & of natural lighting to IZ}Thedasign o.fthe emergency lighting system shall comply with the Code of Practice for Minimum Fire - Check and verify all dimensions on site.
1 3 ! staircases. Service Installations and Equipment. st s B in B i th ficati d all oth ated
' B diga _1/F _ B | = INACCESSIBLE FLAT ROOF ({ MAX 30 % J -drawingls. ing in conjunction with the specifications and all other rela
PU4T = = 136.553 s.m. D11 0.720 s.m. ’/ F PUBT = 84.002 sm. PU67 = 5805 sm. ; 1 — = - 1 R
= = 2800 sS.m. D1 Z = 3308 s.m. - I/F PU62 = 29882 s.m. PU68 = 5 1 81 S 134575 + 18580 + 9290 (Construction) (1) Provision of additional drainage channels, each with at least 2 no. of drainage outlets; and .
_ D13 = 3 308 s.m. =5 /F PU Bl = 52 650 TOTAL AREA == ’_ X 1 OO% Regulation 35 (2) Provision of a fall, not less than 1:80, on the flat roof or external ground sloping away from the adjeining Client
= PU@; = 2585 s.m. 4635 X 20% :z ::;T;::?;LT;IS;F internal/usable floor area. SWISS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
= SUB-TOTAL =  7.336 s.m. = : s.m. 10 be less than 150mm
S 162.445
PUBS = 5.805 s.m. = ————= ¥ 100% above the level of the
i SUB_TOTAL :4776820 = 7336 s.m. PUSG s 2 4‘54 927 external ground.
= 3 S.m.
N = 470.346 s.m. ) 8{[H) Buildln};
PU48 = S — TOTAL = 188.374 sm - 17524% < 30% e Project
JT1. — A egulation 49(1) to
E'dgg = TOTAL = 470.346 + 7.895 srm. INACCESSIBLE FLAT ROOF ON 3/F (TAKE 50%) s 0 PROPOSED COMPOSITE DEVELOPMENT
- . =478.1710 s.m. ( TOTAL 2/F ) PU6Y + PU70 =(11.348 17.439 s.m. + 16.666 s.m.) x 50% bettann reonl oo BUILDING AT HAI TAN STREET / KWEILIN
SUB-TOTAL =477.6820 s.m. LA bt by e e STREET/ PEI HO STREET, SHAM SHUI PO
T - (1) Building (Planning} |Regardingitem (I) - # v |V
COVERED GREENERY OI\’ 2/F I_OTAI_ 1 88 374 + 1 7 053 ) ﬁeg:latiufss:\ Tni ¢ Th:aprovii;n of shared hot water heater with other room and the length of hot water pipe from the said i NKIL 6506’ HONG KONG
= . . s.m. exempt the non- water heater complies the requirements of Waterworks Regulation 19 (Cap 102). Drawing Title
PCOS - = 4.180 s.m. PCO6 = 0.750 s.m. provision of aperture in
PCO4 = 4744 sm. PCO7 0.750 s.m.  COVERED GREENERY ON G/F(AREA TAKE 50%) =205.4270 s.m. ( TOTAL 3/F ) bt gg;g%r;#gﬁ I?)LI:JILZDING DESIGN
= A S.m. T = : (/) Building (Planning) |Regarding item (J):- 8 v
PC05 5 225 m TO |AL 1 5649 X 50% TOTAE_ PRIMARY = _2_50—130 = 4781 71 ol 205427 Sim: ¥ I:e:ulatiofag To (i)eiar:ifi:igaltljghﬁng and mechanical ventilation at a rate of not less than 5 air change per hour to be provided T SITE - TOWER 3 & OWER 5
Tl = 25 ZON E permit the reduction of |to the satisfaction of the Building Authority. ( T )
SUB-TOTAL = 15.649 s.m. = “__7._8__ s.m = 033.728 s. m. natural lighting and (ii) The fresh air intake should be placed where the air is free from contamination or odour, The location of
| ventilation in offices at |fresh air intake should meet the following requirements: -
podium levels, (1} It should not be located within 5m from other sources of contamination such as exhaust outlets of the Job No. Drawing No. Revision No.
building or adjacent buildings, traffic, car parks, unloading bays, refuse chutes/refuse raoms, evaporative
COVERAG E OF G REEN ERY ON PRl MARY ZON E : cooling towers, emergency generators, plumbing vents, khthe!‘ls, and toilets; 81 55 ( C) 65034 |_
(SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH APP-152) i e N o il Scale Date CAD Ref
I = . (4) It should be protected from rain entrainment, and covered by ascreen to prevent the entry of birds, ¥
ACTUAL SITE COVERAGE OF GREENERY GREENERY AREA ON G/F 2/F & 3/F ;404 ks 0 st 1:500 DEC,2015 -
SITE AREA —— Drawn Checked Approved
933.728 10 g s il W di o 5 KL
- . X . % ermit a section of Pei oy
2635 oty
= 20.145 % > 10 % (REQUIRED COVERAGE ON PRIMARY ZONE) ie:‘(t‘i’llit:-is:::anddbuilt
SITE COVERAGE OF GREENERY : imdor
12 |(A) Building (Planning) {{b) The greenery areas shall not be used for any other purpose without the prior consent of the Building # (v OV

(SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH APP-152)

GREENERY AREA ON G/F 2/F & 3/F

Regulation 20 and
23(3){a)

Authority.

Iwk@hz

artiners

TUIA| e % . | - 1 % To permit the followin
ACTUAL SITE COVERAGE OF GREENERY SITE ARCA x 100 foga m:uﬂedfmm g
site coverage and gross
_ 933.728 < 100% floorarea calculations:- 15/F, North Tower, World Finance Centre, Harbour City, Tsim Sha Tsu, Kowloon.
4635 (i} Vertical green wall T:852-2574 1633 F:852-25724908 E: Iwk@lwkp.com

20.145 % > 20 % (REQUIRED TOTAL SITE COVERAGE OF GREENERY)

from G/F to 1/F.
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